				TC	OWN OF	CLINTON				
				RES	OLUTIO	N 29 of 2024	4			
				The	FEE SC	HEDULE				_
										_
٦	ΓΙΤL	E: Town of Clintor	Fee Sch	edule ad	opted Ju	ly 9, 2024	•	•	•	
р	roces	REAS, the Town Board of applications for iance, building and zoning	rezoning, sp	oecial perm	its variance:	s, site plans, subd	ivisions plat		fees for the administration and pproval, related SEQR	
_										_
		REAS, all fees either nev s enacted prior to this da	-	ned or ame	nded are eff	ective on the date	set by the a	ado	option resolution and supersede	_
									FEI	Ξ
								1		-
Ī.	SUE	DIVISION RELATED F	EES							_
		ceptual Plat (Sketch Pla -11 Subdivision Application Fe		on -	(Town Code				\$20	0
_	Droli	minary Plat Approval - (	Town Codo S	006 45 Subdiv	vision Food)			+	<b>#25</b>	_
	FIGI	Illinary Flat Approvar - (	Town Code §2	200-45 Subaiv	181011 Fees)			+	\$35	J
-	Anni	roval of Final Plat- (Town	Codo 8250 0	F/D1/F11				+		_
-		Plus, per lot fee	Code 9230-90	J(D)(J))			+	-		_
		Minor - 1 to 4 Lots						+	\$40	<u>_</u>
-		+ Per Lot Fee					+	+	\$20	
		+ Per Dwelling Fee						-	\$20	
								1	<del></del>	Ť
		Major - 5+ Lots							\$1,10	ō
		+ Per Lot Fee							\$35	ō
		+ Per Dwelling Fee							\$35	0
		These fees are in addition to the per lot fee (excluding the (e.g. a cluster or similar deve	original lot) or							_
		ication and Circulation E							Cost to Tow	n
		Publication (legal notices, ce expenses shall be reimbursed					QR)			
_		Map copy Fee						_	\$2	5
		Fee for the Town to obtain a for the Planning Board files.	copy of the File	ed map with s	ignature from t	he Dutchess County c	lerk's files	1		_
-	Bou	ndary Line Adjustment -	(Town Code 8	\$250-95/K)/5)	and \$206-13)		+	+	\$35	<u>_</u>
	234	rajuotinont	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3-00 00(1)(0)			+	+	\$33	,
H	Appl	ication for a Commercia	l Communi	L cation Facil	ity - (Town Co	l ode -§250-44(D)(29))	+	+	\$2,00	<u>-</u> 0
						Renewal		+	\$60	
									, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

	sultant Review of Concep	otual, Prelim	ninary and	Final Plat A	pplications - (Town		Cost to Towr
					pard to its Town Engineer and/or		
					eer, planning consultant or other		
					penses incurred by the Town for		
	this purpose shall be fair and r						
					\$1500 shall be established for this		
	purpose at the time of prelimin						
	commercial communication fa						
	requests for an applicant to ad						
					advised that additional monies		
	must be deposited before review			•			
				1	1	<del>                                     </del>	
Perf	formance/Maintenance G	uarantees (	Bonds, De	eposits or Le	etters of Credit) - (Town Code §	201)	
				•	ablished by the Town's Zoning	ΤÍ	
		on Regulations	s, the town	s Highway Law	s, and applicable provisions of		
	Town Law.	1		1			
Pavi	ments in Lieu of Dedication	on of Recre	ational Lai	nd -			
					towns may require applicants to		1
					eu of land, fees may be charged		
	and applied to the Town's recr						
	and applied to the Towns Tech	eation acquisi	tion and devi	elopinent prog	am.		
				1			
	Lots and Dwellings - (Town	Code \$250-6	2(B)(11))				
				n account cha	be computed at \$4750 per lot,	<del>                                     </del>	£4.75
							\$4,75
					velling unit per lot (e.g. a cluster of		
					building, or each dwelling unit in a		
					ulation, land may be dedicated for		
	park purposes if it is determine	ed by the Plar	nning board,	with approval of	of the Town Board, that such		
	dedication is desirable.						
	1	Ī		1	ı	<del>                                     </del>	
	Mobile Home Site						
	Under Special Permit approva	I. payments to	the Town's	Capital Project	s Fund Recreation account shall		\$1,00
	be computed at \$1000 per each						\$1,000
	so compared at \$1000 per each			·			
. ZO	NING RELATED FEES						
	NING RELATED FEES	on Boviou	/Ta Ca.d	/a \$250, 00/a)//	(A) and \$250.07(A)/all		0.500
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla						\$500
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a	dministrative,	clerical, and	mailing fees.	Only one special permit or site		\$500
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b	idministrative, oth site plan a	clerical, and and special pe	mailing fees. ermit application	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the		\$500
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b	idministrative, oth site plan a	clerical, and and special pe	mailing fees. ermit application	Only one special permit or site		\$500
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b	idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi	clerical, and nd special pe it in an escro	mailing fees. ermit applications waccount, to o	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the		\$50
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a	idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi	clerical, and nd special pe it in an escro	mailing fees. ermit applications waccount, to o	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the		\$50
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate	idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi ed with such sp	clerical, and and special point it in an escro pecial permit	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to one application.	Only one special permit or site is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$50
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate Publication (legal notices, cert	dministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi ed with such sp cified mailings)	clerical, and nd special po it in an escro pecial permit and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to one application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$50
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate	dministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi ed with such sp cified mailings)	clerical, and nd special po it in an escro pecial permit and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to one application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$50
	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate Publication (legal notices, cert	dministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi ed with such sp cified mailings)	clerical, and nd special po it in an escro pecial permit and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to one application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		
Spe	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed	dministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi ed with such sp cified mailings)	clerical, and nd special po it in an escro pecial permit and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to one application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$50 Cost to Tow
Spe	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate Publication (legal notices, cert	dministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi ed with such sp cified mailings)	clerical, and nd special po it in an escro pecial permit and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to one application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		
Spe	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposi ed with such sp ified mailings) by the applica	clerical, and special point in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Tou	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to on application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		Cost to Tow
Spe	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed  Renewal if needed of special F	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposied with such spirified mailings) by the application.	clerical, and special per it in an escro pecial permit and circulati ant to the Tou	mailing fees. ermit application we account, to descript application. ion (Agriculturation of Clinton a	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		Cost to Tow
Spe-	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b. Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed  eeded  Renewal if needed of special R Amendment of approved spec	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposied with such spirified mailings) by the application.	clerical, and special per it in an escro pecial permit and circulati ant to the Tou	mailing fees. ermit application we account, to descript application. ion (Agriculturation of Clinton a	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40
Spe	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b. Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed  eeded  Renewal if needed of special R Amendment of approved spec	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposied with such spirified mailings) by the application.	clerical, and special per it in an escro pecial permit and circulati ant to the Tou	mailing fees. ermit application we account, to descript application. ion (Agriculturation of Clinton a	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		
Spe-	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed  Renewal if needed of special R Amendment of approved species	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposied with such spirified mailings) by the application of the spirified mailings by the application of the spirified mailings and by the application of the spirified mailings and by the application of the spirified mailings and by	clerical, and and special per it in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Townsite Plan Revolution of Site Plan Revolution of the	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) trinal approval.		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40
Spe-	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed  Renewal if needed of special R Amendment of approved special No additional costs will be cha	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such splitting with such splitting mailings) by the application of the permit and/or stial permit and/arged except the other plants.	clerical, and and special per it in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Townstee Plan Revious Site Plan Revious	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) it final approval.		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40
Spe If Ne	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed.  Renewal if needed of special Famendment of approved special.  No additional costs will be chat the applicant shall bear the co	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spiritified mailings) by the application by the application by the application of the permit and/or site permit and/or sit	clerical, and and special per it in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Townstee Plan Revious Site Plan Revious Site Plan Revious Site Plan Revious American and a stenoor such a record	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to of application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review  graphic record d. This fee sha	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) it final approval.		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40
Spe-	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed  Renewal if needed of special R Amendment of approved special No additional costs will be cha	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spiritified mailings) by the application by the application by the application of the permit and/or site permit and/or sit	clerical, and and special per it in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Townstee Plan Revious Site Plan Revious Site Plan Revious Site Plan Revious American and a stenoor such a record	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to of application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review  graphic record d. This fee sha	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) it final approval.		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40
If Ne	cial Permit and/or Site Pla This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require an the Town's attorney, associate  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed  Renewal if needed of special	administrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spatial readings of the application of the app	clerical, and and special permit in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Tox.  Site Plan Revolver Site Plan and if a stenopecial permit and circulation to the Tox.	mailing fees. ermit application waccount, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed.  Renewal if needed of special Famendment of approved special.  No additional costs will be chat the applicant shall bear the co	administrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spatial readings of the application of the app	clerical, and and special permit in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Tox.  Site Plan Revolver Site Plan and if a stenopecial permit and circulation to the Tox.	mailing fees. ermit application waccount, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed Renewal if needed of special Famendment of approved special Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed Renewal if needed of special Famendment of approved special Planning Board Special Famendment of approved special Planning Board Special Famendment of approved special Planning Board Special Famendment of approved s	dministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spiritied mailings) by the application of the state of creating sal officer is reversely and officer is reversely and officer is reversely sets (LL2 of 202	clerical, and and special permit in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Tox.  Site Plan Revolver Site Plan and if a stenopecial permit and circulation to the Tox.	mailing fees. ermit application waccount, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		Cost to Tow \$35 \$40 \$30
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed.  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed.  Renewal if needed of special Famendment of approved special.  No additional costs will be chat the applicant shall bear the counter the determination of the original returns the counter of the original re	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spiritied mailings) by the application of the street of creating all officer is revenit.	clerical, and and special permit in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Tox.  Site Plan Revolver Site Plan and if a stenopecial permit and circulation to the Tox.	mailing fees. ermit application waccount, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		\$35 \$40 \$30
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed.  Renewal if needed of special Renewal if needed of spec	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spiritied mailings) by the application of the street of creating all officer is revenit.	clerical, and and special permit in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Tox.  Site Plan Revolver Site Plan and if a stenopecial permit and circulation to the Tox.	mailing fees. ermit application waccount, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		\$35 \$40 \$30 \$1,00 \$70
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed.  Publication (legal notices, cert expenses shall be reimbursed.  Renewal if needed of special Famendment of approved special.  No additional costs will be chat the applicant shall bear the counter the determination of the original returns the counter of the original re	Idministrative, oth site plan a n initial deposited with such spiritied mailings) by the application of the street of creating all officer is revenit.	clerical, and and special permit in an escropecial permit and circulation to the Tox.  Site Plan Revolver Site Plan and if a stenopecial permit and circulation to the Tox.	mailing fees. ermit application waccount, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		\$35 \$40 \$30

					I			
Agri	cultural Events Fees							
	Special Permit/Site Plan	n Review						\$500
	Permit application (Initia	al)						\$80
	Annual Renewal Applic							\$60
Vari	ance or Change of Use	- (Town Code	\$250-98(B)(3	1))				\$400
	In addition, if a consultant, in				to make an info	med decision.	а	<b>V</b> 100
	deposit shall be established i							
Petit	tion for Rezoning			1			-H	\$1,000
	In addition to the fee for such	a petition, if	a consultant, i	including the T	own's attorney, i	s necessary to		
	the consultant and/or the Tov costs incurred by the Town for							
Zoni	ing Permit Fees- (Town C	ode §250-71(	I F)(3)(c)and §2	250-75)				\$300
	Soil, Erosion, Pond or Tempo			-	approved as part	of a site plan of	or	
	other review that requires a f		`			·		
	Town Wetlands Permit							\$450
Prof	essional Services Fees	Including F	ees Related	to SEQR				Cost to Tow
	the Board to make an informand reasonable and shall be incurred. An escrow account suggested by the reviewing Eescrow be depleted before fideposited before review will of	reimbursed to t shall be estal Board, if it dete nal approval, t	the Town by to blished for this ermines that su	the applicant ir s purpose by thuch services a	n the amount of the applicant in are required. Sho	he actual exper amount uld the required	nse	
Exca	avation to build a pond c	r lake <i>(Tow</i>	n Code §250 (	65(B))				\$500
Λ	liantion for forward and			iliking /=	1 0 (22 = 1)			
App	lication fee for natural ga	as and pow	er plant faci	liities (Town C	oae §168-9)			\$4,500
Sign	I Application Fee (Town C	ode §250-70(i	l)(6))					\$25
Trail	er Park Permit (Town Cod	de §218-5(D) a	and §218-12(G	G)(5))				
	N	/lobile Home						\$70
	R. V.	Park Permit						\$300
Trail	er Park Permit Renewa							
	M	obile Home						\$500
					1		<del>-     -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -</del>	<del>-  </del>
lunk	x Yard Operation (Town C	20de 8152 101						\$1,750

. BUILDING FEES						
Post Start-Of-Work Buildi	-					\$50
The processing fee for applying permit.	for a building pe	rmit after com	mencement of	of work that requires a b	ouilding	
permit.			_			
<b> </b> Building Permit (Original E	Ruilding Pormi	it is good fo	r 1 voor)			
Town Code §250-91(B)(1)(a) ar		T 15 good 10	l i yeai <i>)</i>			
Residential new or ac		ıction -				.85/sq ft + \$8
1 toolaomia now or ac	Calculated p					100,04 11 1 40
New or addition barn		•	ched and	letached garages a	and	
storage sheds	,	,		3 3		.60/sq ft + \$8
	Calculated p					·
For Barns, sheds and		sed for farm	ning purpos	ed, these fees app	oly and are	
based on building foo	tprint area -	•				
	Up to 250 s		<u> </u>			\$20
		to 2000 sq.				\$35
	Greater tha	an 2000 sq.	π			\$62
Renovations and Alte	rations					\$5/\$1000 plus \$9
Renovations and Alte	nations					องกุจาบบบ pius จุร
	\$5.00 per	\$1000 of ac	ctual cons	truction cost +\$90	0	
	<del>- + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +</del>					
						\$3/1000 + \$9
Tennis court Installati	ion .					Ψυ/ 1000 + Ψυ
Tennis court Installati		\$1000 of ac	tual cons	truction + \$90		
	\$3.00 per \$			truction + \$90		
Renewal of a Building thereafter).	\$3.00 per \$	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the origin
Renewal of a Building	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the origin
Renewal of a Building thereafter).	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the origin
Renewal of a Building thereafter).	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the origin
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the origin
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application Pool Permit	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the origin perm
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the origin perm
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool  In-Ground Pool	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the original permission p
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application Pool Permit Above Ground Pool	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		cost of the original permission p
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool  In-Ground Pool  Hot Tub (outside)	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		second se
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool  In-Ground Pool  Hot Tub (outside)	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two	years after	its origina	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$40 \$17
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two The renewal f of the Building	fee may be red g Inspector for	its origina	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$40 \$275 per te
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two The renewal f of the Building	fee may be red g Inspector for	its origina	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$40 \$275 per te
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two The renewal f of the Building	fee may be red g Inspector for	its origina	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$40 \$275 per te
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (Included with buildin	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  (Town Code §112 g permit)	fee may be red g Inspector for	its origina	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$23 \$40 \$17 \$275 per te
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit  Above Ground Pool  In-Ground Pool  Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (Included with buildin	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  Town Code §112 g permit)	fee may be red g Inspector for	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$23 \$40 \$17 \$275 per te
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (Included with buildin	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  Town Code §112 g permit)	fee may be red g Inspector for	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$23 \$40 \$17 \$275 per te
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (     (Included with buildin  Municipal Record Searc     May incur additional con	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  Town Code §112 g permit)	fee may be red g Inspector for	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$22 \$40 \$17 \$275 per te
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent     Certificate of Occupancy (Included with buildin  Municipal Record Searc     May incur additional cost	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  Town Code §112 g permit)	fee may be red g Inspector for	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$22 \$40 \$17 \$275 per tel
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  Town Code §112 g permit)	fee may be red g Inspector for	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$22 \$40 \$17 \$275 per ter No Fe
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent     Certificate of Occupancy (Included with buildin	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  Town Code §112 g permit)	fee may be red g Inspector for	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$22 \$40 \$17 \$275 per ter No Fe
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit	\$3.00 per \$ g Permit (Two  The renewal f of the Building  Town Code §112 g permit)  h sts for construct	fee may be red g Inspector for 2-5)	duced to \$50 r unusual circ	issuance and each		\$22 \$22 \$22 \$40 \$17 \$275 per ter No Fe

Generator Installation (St	andby perman	ent)				\$125
<u>                                     </u>						0405
Electrical Service upgrad	е					\$125
0 - 1	Land Advantage H			( . 1)		0440
Supplemental Heating (C		et/Gas and	cnimney i	nstali, repair		\$140
(over \$100 ore repla	cement)					
I I V. FIRE SAFETY INSPEC	TION EEES /T	Town Codo S1	(12.5)		++-	+
In accordance with New				<u>I</u> and Building Code, th		
following fees are established			i everition d	and building Code, in		
Multiple Dwellings (F					++-	\$150/building
Single Family Reside		·/				\$50
Commercial or Indus		(Per Buildi	na)			\$175 up to 1000 sq ft
	1	(	<u> </u>			\$200 over 1000 sq ft
Not-for-Profit proper	ties -		ı			1
Troction From proper	First two Bu	uildings	1			\$175
+ +	Additional E		1		<del>-                                    </del>	\$60/building
Re-inspection	/ Gardonal L	- ananiga		1	++-	\$50
Fireworks Permit: per eve	ent				<del>                                      </del>	\$300
1					++	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
. HIGHWAY FEES						
Driveway Permit						\$175
An escrow account of \$20 by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Superion deemed no damages wer	intendent, the app	licant will hav		npleted, inspected and apperaction apperaction in account funds returned if		
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Superior	intendent, the app re done to the Tow	licant will hav n road.	ve the escrow			
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month extension 6 month renewal (with the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were deemed no damages deemed no damages were deemed no damages dee	intendent, the app re done to the Tow th an additiona	licant will hav n road.	ve the escrow			\$150
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month extension 6 month renewal (with Road Work Permit - Under Work Permit - other than	th an additiona erground underground	licant will hav n road.	re the escrow	account funds returned if	itis	\$150
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month extension 6 month renewal (with Road Work Permit - Under Work Permit - other than For all permitted work, the established by the Town related costs, in addition of the town of	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee.	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month extension 6 month renewal (with Road Work Permit - Under Work Permit - other than For all permitted work, the established by the Town related costs, in addition of the town of	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee.	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Superiodeemed no damages were a month extension 6 month renewal (with the Town Hermit - Under Work Permit - other than For all permitted work, the established by the Town I related costs, in addition the escrow account upon	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee.	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with Road Work Permit - Under Work Permit - other than For all permitted work, the established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upon the escrow account upon Per page at Town Ore deemed to the Town Ore the Perpage at Town Ore deemed to the Town Ore the Perpage at Town Ore deemed to the Town Ore the Town	th an additiona erground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway ffices	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 0.25
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a month renewal (with a month a month renewal (with a month a	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway ffices n Clerk	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 0.25 \$10 per certification
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a	intendent, the appre done to the Townth an additionaterground underground eapplicant will be Highway Superinter to the permit fee, the Town Highway ffices	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 0.25 \$10 per certification \$40
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a m	intendent, the appre done to the Townth an additionaterground underground eapplicant will be Highway Superinter to the permit fee, the Town Highway ffices	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a month renewal (with a month	th an additiona th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway ffices Clerk Plan	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a month renewal (with a month	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway  ffices n Clerk Plan lons	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to covok The applicant	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were deemed no deem	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway  ffices n Clerk Plan ons	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to cov. The applicant y Superintence.	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were deemed no deem	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway  ffices n Clerk Plan ons	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to cov. The applicant y Superintence.	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were deemed no damages were a month renewal (with the same of the sa	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway  ffices n Clerk Plan ons	licant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to cov. The applicant y Superintence.	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a mon	th an additiona  th an additiona  erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway  ffices n Clerk Plan ons opied commerce	required to evendent to cov. The applicant y Superintence.	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a mon	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway  ffices n Clerk Plan ions opied commerc	ilicant will haven road.  Il \$1000 book required to expendent to cover the applicant y Superintence.	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$3
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a mon	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway ffices n Clerk Plan ons opied commerce First Page Additional F	required to exercise to superintence  sially  Pages	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$3
by the applicant in addition the Town Highway Super deemed no damages were a month renewal (with a month a mon	th an additiona erground underground e applicant will be Highway Superinte to the permit fee. the Town Highway  ffices n Clerk Plan ions opied commerc	required to exercise to superintence  sially  Pages	ere the escrow	account funds returned if	unt and other ed funds in	\$150 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$Cost to Town Cost of Postage

Incoming	First Page						
	Additional						
Returned Check (Town Cod	de §12-1)						\$
ax Collector							
Second Billing for Pr	roperty tax						
Oog Control (Town Code §9	8-6(13) formerly (	(9))					
Impoundment fee							
	First Time	9					
	Second ti	me within o	ne year o	f first impoun	dment		\$20 1st 24 hr. + \$3/ day after
	Third time	e within one	year of t	he first impou	ındment		\$30 1st 24 hr. + \$3/ day after
Boarding Fee	D	A desiration					
	Dog	Admission	a			+	
		Plus, fee po			/:f ======= \	+	Suptamanut.
		Medical se	rvices		(if necessary)		customary fe
Dahias Obst						$\dashv$	
Rabies Shot						$\dashv$	
Log Lipopoins						$\dashv$	
og Licensing	::	Compleane	D	1			-1)
(Town Code §98-3 L				lacement tag	charges as ame	naec	
Neutered/spayed (in		1.00 spay ne	euter fee)			_	
Not Neutered/unspra		1) (0, 00, 00		1		_	
		VYS \$3.00 s	pay neutei	rtee)			
Lost Tag Replaceme	ent						
Purebred Fees							
	4 1 40 0	gs					
	11 to 10 Do						
	1 to 10 Do						
	11 to 25 D						
	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs	ogs	r fee applie	es -			
	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs	ogs spay/neute	r fee applie	98 -			
	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs	ogs spay/neuter	r fee applie	98 -			
	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs	ogs spay/neute	r fee applie	es -			
ark/Pavilion Rental Fees	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs spay/neuter	r fee applie	es -			
	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs spay/neuter	r fee applie	98 -			\$
Clinton Resident	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs spay/neuter	r fee applie	98 -			\$
Clinton Resident Non Resident	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition	ogs spay/neuter	r fee applie	98 -			\$: 
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed		es -			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Clinton Resident Non Resident	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed		98 -			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed		98 -			\$: \$: \$: \$: \$:
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting Camp Fees	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed		98 -			\$: \$: \$: \$: \$:
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting amp Fees Resident	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per chil	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed Cial purposes d, per week)		98 -			\$: \$: \$: \$: \$:
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting Camp Fees	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per chil	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed Cial purposes d, per week)		98 -			\$: \$: \$: \$: \$:
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting camp Fees Resident	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per chil	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed Cial purposes d, per week)		es -			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per child, per week	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed  Cial purposes  d, per week)	S	98 -			\$: \$: \$: \$: \$:
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per child, per week	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed  Cial purposes  d, per week)  ax rate (each	3				\$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$:
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per child er child, per week ees to daily mate	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed Not Fixed d, per week)	n) 5/hour up	to daily rate)			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Clinton Resident Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per child er child, per week ees to daily mate	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed Not Fixed d, per week)	n) 5/hour up	to daily rate)	aily rate)		\$7 \$2 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3
Non Resident Organizations Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	11 to 25 D 26+ Dogs In addition s, daily rate g for commerce (cost per child er child, per week ees to daily mate	spay/neuter Fixed Not Fixed Not Fixed d, per week)	n) 5/hour up	to daily rate)	aily rate)		\$? \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3

Mas	s Gatherings Application	n Fee /Town	Code 8150-4	) -			
IVIGO	Gathering of 0 to 499 p		00dc 3100 +	<u>/</u>			no fee/no application
	Gathering of 500 to 999			1			\$500
	Gathering of 1000 to 49	<u> </u>		1			\$1,000
1	Gathering of 5000 or m						\$1,500
	Californing of Coco of the						ψ1,000
Tow	n Clerk Fees						
1.0	Marriage License						\$40
1	Duplicate Marriage Lice	l Pnse					\$10
	One- Day Marriage Off		tration	1		+ + -	\$25
	Hunting Licenses	Call the Town		5) 266-5853		+ + -	Various
	Tranting Licenses	Can the Town		7) 200 3033			Various
				-			
	Town ID Sticker for Par						
		Residents					
			First				\$20
			Second				\$10
		Seniors ov	er the age	of 60			
			First				FREE
			Second				\$10
1		Non reside		1			\$100
		11011100100	I			++	<b>4.00</b>
+		\/\/ith N∩ rc	cident etic	L ker, daily re	L sident for		\$20
+		WILLI INO TE	I	rei, dally le	T		\$20
		Dark dark	0				***
<u> </u>		Basketball	Court seas	sonal park p	ass/ per person		\$30
1.00				ļ			
Vitai	Statistic Registration		0,	ļ			
	Death Certificate or Tra						\$10
	Birth Certificate or Tran		)				\$10
	Genealogy Fee Schedu	ıle (NYS)					
					ne. Fee varies depending o	n	
		requested n	umber of ye	ars to be sea	arched		
		1 - 3 years					\$22
		4 - 10 year	S				\$42
		11- 20 yea					\$62
		21 - 30 yea	ars				\$82
		31 - 40 yea					\$102
		41 - 50 yea	ars				\$122
		51 - 60 yea					\$142
1		61 - 70 yea				11	\$162
1		71 - 80 yea		1		11	\$182
1		81 - 90 yea					\$202
1		11,00					,
Cen	neteries*	<u> </u>		1			
1	* These charges only c	over fees na	avable to th	ne Town		11	
			,		es not listed (e.g., disinter	ment)	
1	will be handled directly					11	
	provide oversight of su		•				
+	the financial arrangement			1	l l		
<del>                                     </del>	and mandar arrangeme	1					
1	Conventional Burials	– Adulte					\$700
+		- Addits					\$700
							•

	Cremation							\$250
	Other Entombment -	Quoted on	Request					
П	Grave							\$750
	THEREFORE, BE IT R ary 15, 2024 or as other			wn Board h	ereby approves the aforeme	nti	oned fee	schedule effective on
					Carl Junki			
					Care gro man			
Dated	February 15, 2024				U			
					Carol-Jean Mackin			
					Town Clerk			